Women’s Christian College, Chennai

Public Disclosure

Name and Address of the College

WOMEN’S CHRISTIAN COLLEGE

Name Women's Christian College

Address 51, College Road

City Chennai Pin 600006

State Tamil Nadu Website https://wcc.edu.in/

Nature of Institution | Institution Status Autonomous
Type of Institution By Gender Women’s College
By Shift Day — Aided
Establishment Date of establishment, prior to the grant of
Details (Autonomy) 07.07.1915
Date of grant of ‘Autonomy’ to the College by Autonomous
UGC Status 17/10/1981
Establishment date 07.07.1915

Institution to which th

e college if affiliated

State

University

Tamil Nadu

University of Madras

Recognition Details

Date of Recognition by UGC or any Other National Agency

Under Section Date
2f of UGC 5.11.1956
12B of UGC 5.11.1956

Programmes Offered

https://wcc.edu.in/programmes-offered/

Course Profiles

All programs include m

andatory internships from 2022



https://wcc.edu.in/programmes-offered/
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/Student-Course-Profile-2023-%E2%80%93-2026-All-Dept.pdf

Number of students on roll year wise during last five years

Year

2022-2023

2021-2022

2020-2021

2019-2020

2018-2019

No. of Students

4,420

4,394

4,354

4,285

4235

Number of final year outgoing students year wise during last five years

Year

2022-2023

2021-2022

2020-2021

2019-2020

2018-2019

No. of outgoing

1,484

1,495

1,495

1,502

students

1,424

Number of full time teachers year wise during the last five years

Year

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

Number

187

183

179

179

179

Total number of full time teachers worked/working in the institution (without repeat

count) during last five years: 225

Number of seats filled year wise during last five years

Year

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

Number

1656

1650

1627

1549

1540

Number of sanctioned seats year wise during last five years

Year

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

Number

1779

1755

1719

1655

1646

Number of actual students admitted from the reserved categories in the first year of the
programme year wise during the last five years

Year

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

Number

1470

1448

1448

1448

1372




Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as per Gol/State Govt. rule year wise
during the last five years

Year

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

Number

1470

1448

1448

1448

1372

Number of sanctioned posts year wise during the last five years

Year

2022-23

2021-22

2020-21

2019-20

2018-19

Number

187

183

182

179

179

Number of full time teachers with Ph.D./D.Sc. / D.Litt./ L.L.D during the last five years :
140

Total expenditure excluding salary year wise during the last five years (INR in lakhs)

Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-18 2018-19

INR in lakhs 2608.45 1316.42 1141.52 1298.68 1348.50
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Members of the Governing Body
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Mr Mohan Eddy, President

Dr Lilian I jasper, Principal & Secretary

Mr J S Anbu, Treasurer

Ms P Lizzie Angelina, Vice Principal

Dr N Elizabeth, Vice Principal

Ms Catherine Correya, Bursar

Dr Roop Singh

Ms Anita Thomas

Dr Lily Margaret Priya W, IQAC Co-ordinator

. Dr Indra Rajasingh
. Regional Joint Director of Collegiate Education
. Dr C Murugan, University of Madras, Chepauk, Chennai

Members of the Academic Council

1.
2.
3.

The Principal - Chairman

Heads of all Departments

Four teachers of the College representing different levels on the basis of seniority

nominated by the Principal:

Q) Dr Lily Margaret Priya W, IQAC Co-ordinator

(i) Dr Sheba Sangeetha Jeyaraj, Dean of Academic Affairs — Shift |

(iii)  Dr Anne Beryl Catherine, Dean of Academic Affairs — Shift Il

(iv)  Dr Hannah Ruben, Value Education Coordinator

Four experts from outside the College representing Industry, Commerce, Law,

Education, Medicine, Engineering:

Q) Dr Padmini Moses, Director and Chief Ophthalmologist, Bethsaida Eye Clinic,
Chennai - Medicine

(i) Mr Kiran Waddiparthi, Assistant Vice-President, CTS — Industry

(i)  Dr Mekala Rajan, Associate Professor, Department of English, Madras Christian
College - Education

(iv)  Ms Magdalene, Director, East West Counselling Centre - Commerce

Three Nominees of the University of Madras — 2023 - 2025

Q) Dr Chitti Annapurna, Professor & Head, Department of Hindi, University of
Madras, Marina Campus, Chennai

(i) Dr S Chinnammai, Professor & Head, Dr Ambedkar Centre fpr Economic
Studies, University of Madras, Chepauk, Chennai

(iii) ~ Dr Amutha Santhanam, Professor, National Centre for Nanoscience and
Nanotechnology, University of Madras, Guindy, Chennai

One Faculty member nominated by the Principal
Ms Anna Mathew, Assistant Professor, Department of English

Members of the IQAC

Organogram

Professional Code of Ethics for Staff

Code of Ethics for Students



https://wcc.edu.in/iqac/
https://wcc.edu.in/administration/
https://wcc.edu.in/iqac/
https://wcc.edu.in/iqac/

Ethics Committee

Grievance Redressal Cell

Internal Complaints Committee

Ragging Redressal Committee

Right to Information

NAAC certificate
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/Certificate/NAAC-Certificate-2019.pdf

AQAR Certificates
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/AQAR2022-23/AQAR-2022-23.pdf
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/AQAR2021-22/AQAR-2021-2022.pdf
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/AQAR2020-21/15378-AQAR-Report-2020-21.pdf
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/AQAR-Report-2019-20.pdf

NIRF certificates
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/02/NIRF-2024.pdf
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/NIRF-2023.pdf
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/NIRF/NIRF2022.pdf
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/04/nirf2021.pdf
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/04/nirf2020.pdf
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/04/nirf2019.pdf

Policies

*k * Kk X


https://wcc.edu.in/academics/
https://wcc.edu.in/grievance-redressal-cell/
https://wcc.edu.in/internal-complaints-committee-icc/
https://wcc.edu.in/anti-ragging-committee/
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/Statutory-Declaration.pdf
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/Certificate/NAAC-Certificate-2019.pdf
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/AQAR2022-23/AQAR-2022-23.pdf
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/AQAR2021-22/AQAR-2021-2022.pdf
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/AQAR2020-21/15378-AQAR-Report-2020-21.pdf
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/AQAR-Report-2019-20.pdf
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/02/NIRF-2024.pdf
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/NIRF-2023.pdf
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/NIRF/NIRF2022.pdf
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/04/nirf2021.pdf
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/04/nirf2020.pdf
https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/04/nirf2019.pdf
https://wcc.edu.in/iqac/

