Women's Christian College, Chennai

Public Disclosure

Name and Address of the College WOMEN'S CHRISTIAN COLLEGE						
Name	Women's Christian College					
Address	51, College Roa	51, College Road				
City	Chennai	Pin	600006			
State	Tamil Nadu	Website	https://wcc.edu.in/			

Nature of Institution	Institution Status	Autonomous
Type of Institution	By Gender	Women's College
	By Shift	Day – Aided
Establishment	Date of establishment, prior to the grant of	
Details	(Autonomy)	07.07.1915
	Date of grant of 'Autonomy' to the College by	Autonomous
	UGC	Status 17/10/1981
	Establishment date	07.07.1915

Institution to which the college if affiliated

State	University
Tamil Nadu	University of Madras

Recognition Details

Date of Recognition by UGC or any Other National Agency					
Under Section Date					
2f of UGC	5.11.1956				
12B of UGC	5.11.1956				

Programmes Offered

https://wcc.edu.in/programmes-offered/

Course Profiles

All programs include mandatory internships from 2022

Number of students on roll year wise during last five years

Year	2022-2023	2021-2022	2020-2021	2019-2020	2018-2019
No. of Students	4,420	4,394	4,354	4,285	4235

Number of final year outgoing students year wise during last five years

Year	2022-2023	2021-2022	2020-2021	2019-2020	2018-2019
No. of outgoing students	1,484	1,495	1,495	1,502	1,424

Number of full time teachers year wise during the last five years

Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
Number	187	183	179	179	179

Total number of full time teachers worked/working in the institution (without repeat count) during last five years: 225

Number of seats filled year wise during last five years

Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
Number	1656	1650	1627	1549	1540

Number of sanctioned seats year wise during last five years

Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
Number	1779	1755	1719	1655	1646

Number of actual students admitted from the reserved categories in the first year of the programme year wise during the last five years

Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
Number	1470	1448	1448	1448	1372

Number of seats earmarked for reserved category as per GoI/State Govt. rule year wise during the last five years

Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
Number	1470	1448	1448	1448	1372

Number of sanctioned posts year wise during the last five years

Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19
Number	187	183	182	179	179

Number of full time teachers with Ph.D./D.Sc. / D.Litt./ L.L.D during the last five years : 140

Total expenditure excluding salary year wise during the last five years (INR in lakhs)

Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-18	2018-19
INR in lakhs	2608.45	1316.42	1141.52	1298.68	1348.50

Members of the Board

- 1. Mr Mohan Eddy, President
- 2. Dr Lilian I Jasper, Principal & Secreatry
- 3. Mr J S Anbu, Treasurer
- 4. Ms P Lizzie Angelina, Vice Principal
- 5. Dr N Elizabeth, Vice Principal
- 6. Ms Catherine Correya, Bursar
- 7. Dr Wilson P
- 8. Dr Nithila Devakarunyam
- 9. Ms Anita Thomas
- 10. Mr Arthur J Devapragasam
- 11. Mr Jacob Sumithran
- 12. Ms Daphne Martin Gnanadason
- 13. Ms Lita Srinivasan
- 14. Dr Renuka David
- 15. Mr P John Rajkumar
- 16. Dr D J E Ravi Thilagan
- 16. Mr Jothi Pandian
- 17. Ms Nila Johnson
- 18. Ms Grace Vasanthi
- 19. Dr T Paul Robert
- 20. Dr Roop Singh
- 21. Ms Augustina Stephen
- 22. Dr Christina Nancy
- 23. Dr Jeba Jesintha

Members of the Governing Body

- 1. Mr Mohan Eddy, President
- 2. Dr Lilian I jasper, Principal & Secretary
- 3. Mr J S Anbu, Treasurer
- 4. Ms P Lizzie Angelina, Vice Principal
- 5. Dr N Elizabeth, Vice Principal
- 6. Ms Catherine Correya, Bursar
- 7. Dr Roop Singh
- 8. Ms Anita Thomas
- 9. Dr Lily Margaret Priya W, IQAC Co-ordinator
- 10. Dr Indra Rajasingh
- 11. Regional Joint Director of Collegiate Education
- 12. Dr C Murugan, University of Madras, Chepauk, Chennai

Members of the Academic Council

- 1. The Principal Chairman
- 2. Heads of all Departments
- 3. Four teachers of the College representing different levels on the basis of seniority nominated by the Principal:
 - (i) Dr Lily Margaret Priya W, IQAC Co-ordinator
 - (ii) Dr Sheba Sangeetha Jeyaraj, Dean of Academic Affairs Shift I
 - (iii) Dr Anne Beryl Catherine, Dean of Academic Affairs Shift II
 - (iv) Dr Hannah Ruben, Value Education Coordinator
- 4. Four experts from outside the College representing Industry, Commerce, Law, Education, Medicine, Engineering:
 - (i) Dr Padmini Moses, Director and Chief Ophthalmologist, Bethsaida Eye Clinic, Chennai - Medicine
 - (ii) Mr Kiran Waddiparthi, Assistant Vice-President, CTS Industry
 - (iii) Dr Mekala Rajan, Associate Professor, Department of English, Madras Christian College Education
 - (iv) Ms Magdalene, Director, East West Counselling Centre Commerce
- 5. Three Nominees of the University of Madras 2023 2025
 - (i) Dr Chitti Annapurna, Professor & Head, Department of Hindi, University of Madras, Marina Campus, Chennai
 - (ii) Dr S Chinnammai, Professor & Head, Dr Ambedkar Centre fpr Economic Studies, University of Madras, Chepauk, Chennai
 - (iii) Dr Amutha Santhanam, Professor, National Centre for Nanoscience and Nanotechnology, University of Madras, Guindy, Chennai
- 6. One Faculty member nominated by the Principal

Ms Anna Mathew, Assistant Professor, Department of English

Members of the IQAC

Organogram

Professional Code of Ethics for Staff

Code of Ethics for Students

Ethics Committee

Grievance Redressal Cell

Internal Complaints Committee

Ragging Redressal Committee

Right to Information

NAAC certificate

https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/Certificate/NAAC-Certificate-2019.pdf

AQAR Certificates

https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/AQAR2022-23/AQAR-2022-23.pdf https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/AQAR2021-22/AQAR-2021-2022.pdf https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/AQAR2020-21/15378-AQAR-Report-2020-21.pdf https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/06/AQAR-Report-2019-20.pdf

NIRF certificates

https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2024/02/NIRF-2024.pdf https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/02/NIRF-2023.pdf https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2022/NIRF/NIRF2022.pdf https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/04/nirf2021.pdf https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/04/nirf2020.pdf https://wcc.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2021/04/nirf2019.pdf

Policies

* * * * *